# GLSF Fedde Grant Application

#### **Instructions and Rules**

Grieg Lodge Scholarship Fund ("GLSF") was founded, in part, to "develop the pursuit of the intellect and education in all areas of life by providing scholarship grants, to encourage studies of the cultures of Norway and the United States, and for the advancement of literary, musical, artistic and historical creativity."

The Bernhard & Johanna Fedde Grant is awarded annually in the amount of \$500. The Grant may be awarded to an individual or group working on a project or event that will benefit and enrich the public in a cultural manner.

The Fedde Grant Application consists of:

- 1. Fedde Grant Application Information Form.
- 2. Project Description: In 200-400 words:
  - Describe the project or event for which the Grant is being requested.
  - Include as much applicable detail as possible, including project or event name, date, location, and purpose.
  - Tell how this project will advance literary, musical, artistic, or historical creativity, as well as benefit and enrich the public in a cultural manner.
  - Itemize projected expenses.

This information should be typed, double-spaced, and checked for grammar and spelling.

The entire application must be postmarked no later than: Thursday, February 16, 2023. All application materials should be mailed to:

Grieg Lodge Scholarship Fund Attn: Selection Committee 111 NE 11th Ave. Portland, OR 97232-3002

No Certified mail can be accepted.

Application materials may also be sent electronically to: info@glscholarshipfund.org or hand delivered to Norse Hall (address above) by February 16, 2023.

Incomplete or late applications will not be included in the selection process.

There is no age limit for applicants.

Eligibility is limited to individuals or groups based in Multnomah, Clackamas, Columbia, Washington, and Yamhill Counties in Oregon, or Clark County in Washington.

Need not be affiliated with Grieg Lodge. Preference will be given to applicants with a connection to Nordic (Danish, Finnish, Icelandic, Norwegian, Swedish) heritage, culture and/or activities.

Previous winners are eligible to apply for a 2023 Grant. However, preference will be given to new applicants and new applications from those who have not previously received a GLSF Grant.

Winners will be notified by March 31, 2023. Winners should plan to attend the Scholarship Award Ceremony at the Grieg Lodge Birthday Brunch, Sunday, April 16, 2023.

The decision of the Selection Committee, on behalf of the Grieg Lodge Scholarship Fund Board of Directors, is final.

If you have any questions, email us at: info@glscholarshipfund.org For more forms and information, please visit our website: www.glscholarshipfund.org

## **GLSF Fedde Grant Application**

### **Information Form**

Individual/Group Name
Contact Person
Address
City/State/Zip
Phone Number
Alternate Phone Number
Email Address
Web Site (if applicable)
How long has the group been in existence? (if applicable)
What is the overall mission of the project?
Do you have an affiliation with Grieg Lodge #2-15?YesNo
If yes, describe your affiliation
Please attach the Project Description and Itemized Budget page to this Information Form and mail
all materials to:
Grieg Lodge Scholarship Fund
Attention: Selection Committee
111 NE 11th Ave.
Portland, OR 97232-3002

NOTE: The entire application must be postmarked NO LATER THAN February 16, 2023. If sending electronically or hand delivering must be received by February 16, 2023.

## **GLSF Fedde Grant Application**

Project Description and Itemized Budget (use another page if necessary)